SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Fesi to Engrossed House Concurrent Resolution No. 92 by Representative Davis

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "To" and before "the" delete "request" and insert "direct"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 4, delete "urge and request" and insert "direct"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 5, after "laws" insert ", conduct public meetings at the Louisiana State
- 7 Capitol that shall be streamed over the internet to ensure maximum participation from the
- 8 public and the legislature,"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 7, after "hereby" change "urge" to "direct" and delete line 8 through 12, and
- insert the following:
- 12 "the Louisiana State Law Institute to include the co-chairmen of the Legislative
- 13 Steering Committee of the Louisiana Council of Juvenile and Family Court Judges
- and two district court judges who regularly hear cases related to community property
- partitions to be appointed by the Louisiana District Judges Association in any
- meetings, duties, and reporting related to the study conducted that is directed by this
- 17 Resolution."